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Alpine Special Quotas – (Updated 29-01-2026 v.28) 
Northern Hemisphere - Season 2025/2026 
 
FIS Quotas 2025/2026 
FIS CIT Quotas 2025/2026 
 
* Not valid for Major Events (WC-WJC-EC) 
** Cancelled /Postponed 
*** To be Confirmed 
**** Free quota - Only in case the race is not filled up to a max of 140 racers on the board 
Date Site / Nation Org. 

NSA   
Codex Event Category Special Quota 

NSA W M 

All dates 
 
 
 
 
29.-02 Apr 
 

ITA 
 
 
 
 
Santa Caterina (ITA) 

ALB 
IRL 
LAT 
LTU 
EST 
GBR 
GBR 
MEX 
POR 
THA 
GEO 

All 
 
 
 
 
 

All 
 
 
 
 
NC-NJC 

 

All 
 
 
 
 
SG-GS-SL 

ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 

20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
10 
15 
20 
30 
20 

20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
10 
15 
20 
30 
20 

All dates LIE LIE All All FIS-NJC-
NC 
NJR 

SUI 
SUI 
SUI 

30 
30 
--- 

30 
30 
20 

All dates SUI LIE All All All SUI 115 115 

All dates AUT GBR 
LUX 
HUN 

All All All AUT 
AUT 
AUT 

30 
30 
20 

30 
30 
20 

All dates AUT**** SLO All All All AUT 35 35 

All dates LAT LAT All All All 
 

USA 
GBR 
CAN 

20 
12 
--- 

20 
12 
10 

All dates FRA MON All All All FRA 50 115 

26.-01-
06.-02. 

KOR KOR All All FEC CZE --- 5 

         

Oct 2025         

11.-12. Druskininkai Snow A. LTU  SL ENL TUR 
GBR 
CZE 

--- 
--- 
10 

6 
8 
10 

Nov 2025         

04.-05. Ski Dubai  UAE  SL ENL GBR 
IND 

18 
--- 

24 
5 

06.-07. Ski Dubai (UAE) KSA  SL ENL GBR 
IND 

18 
--- 

24 
5 

15.-16. Kaabdalis SWE  SL FIS USA --- 20 

19.-20. Suomutunturi (FIN) LAT  SL NJR FIN 
FRA 
CAN 

35 
20 
--- 

35 
20 
10 

22.-25. Levi FIN  GS-SL FIS USA 
JPN 

--- 
--- 

20 
12 

https://www.fis-ski.com/alpine-skiing/documents#Quotas
https://www.fis-ski.com/alpine-skiing/documents#Quotas
https://www.fis-ski.com/DB/alpine-skiing/calendar-results.html?eventselection=&place=&sectorcode=AL&seasoncode=2026&categorycode=&disciplinecode=&gendercode=&racedate=&racecodex=&nationcode=&seasonmonth=10-2025&saveselection=-1&seasonselection=
https://www.fis-ski.com/DB/alpine-skiing/calendar-results.html?eventselection=&place=&sectorcode=AL&seasoncode=2026&categorycode=&disciplinecode=&gendercode=&racedate=&racecodex=&nationcode=&seasonmonth=11-2025&saveselection=-1&seasonselection=
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22.-23. Pass Thurn AUT  SL FIS TUR --- 6 

26.-29. Pfelders (ITA) GER  GS-SL FIS-NJR ITA 20 20 

27.-30. Suomutunturi (FIN) LAT  GS NJR FIN 
FRA 
CAN 

35 
20 
--- 

35 
20 
10 

29.-03. Dec Val Gardena/Gröden ITA  SG-DH FIS SUI 20 20 

Dec 2025         

04.-07. Geilo NOR  GS-SL FIS-NJR GBR 12 12 

06.-07. Pass Thurn (AUT) GER  SL FIS-NJR AUT 
LIE 

30 
--- 

30 
5 

06.-07. Senales/Schnalstal ITA  GS NJR SUI --- 10 

06.-07. Puy St Vincent FRA  SL NJR SUI --- 10 

06.-09. Koralpe (AUT) SLO  GS-SL FIS GBR 12 12 

08.-09. Reiteralm (AUT) AZE  SL NJR AUT 
GBR 
LIE 

30 
12 
--- 

30 
12 
5 

11.-12. Cavalese (ITA) SMR  GS NJR ITA 120 120 

11.-14. Bjorli NOR  GS-SL FIS GBR 12 12 

06.-14. Wanlong CHN  All FEC-FIS JPN 
CZE 

40 60 
4 

13.-21. Kaltenbach (AUT) GER  GS 
SG 

FIS AUT 
AUT 
SUI 

20 
30 
--- 

20 
30 
14 

16.-19. Gaal (AUT) CRO  GS-SL FIS GBR 12 12 

17.-18. Sestriere (ITA) SMR  GS NC-NJC ITA 
SUI 

60 
--- 

60 
7 

18.-21. Trysil NOR  GS-SG FIS GBR 12 12 

19.-22. Searchmont (CAN) USA  GS-SL FIS CAN 50 50 

20.-21. Alpe di Siusi** ITA  GS NJR SUI --- 10 

22.-23. Glungezer (AUT) HUN  GS-SL FIS AUT 30 30 

         

Jan 2026         

04.-06. Berchtesgaden GER  SL FIS GBR --- 10 

06.-09. Maribor SLO  GS-SL FIS GBR 12 12 

08.-09. Hoch Ybrig SUI  SL NJR LIE --- 5 

08.-09. Mont Saint-Sauveur CAN  SL NAC CZE --- 4 

12.- Berchtesgaden (GER) BRA  SG NC GER --- 50 

12.-14. San Pellegrino (ITA) IRL  GS-SL NC SWE --- 10 

12.-15. Maria Alm (AUT) GER  GS NJR-FIS AUT 
GBR 

30 
--- 

30 
6 

13.-14. Gaal (AUT)**** CRO  GS FIS AUT 
LIE 

30 
--- 

30 
6 

14.-16. Cortina ITA  DH-SG CIT SUI --- 12 

15.-16. Golte SLO  SL FIS ISL --- 6 

16.-17. Elm SUI  GS NJR LIE --- 5 

19.-20. Champery (SUI) GBR  GS-SL NJR SUI 
USA 

30 
10 

30 
10 

20.-21. Kranjska Gora SLO  GS FIS ISL --- 6 

23.-31. All sites BIH  All All POL 
ISL 

--- 
--- 

7 
6 

27.-29. Kupres-Cajusa (BIH) CRO  GS-SL FIS GBR 12 12 

         

Feb 2026         

07.-08. Bardonecchia ITA  GS NJR SUI 10 10 

https://www.fis-ski.com/DB/alpine-skiing/calendar-results.html?eventselection=&place=&sectorcode=AL&seasoncode=2026&categorycode=&disciplinecode=&gendercode=&racedate=&racecodex=&nationcode=&seasonmonth=12-2025&saveselection=-1&seasonselection=
https://www.fis-ski.com/DB/alpine-skiing/calendar-results.html?eventselection=&place=&sectorcode=AL&seasoncode=2026&categorycode=&disciplinecode=&gendercode=&racedate=&racecodex=&nationcode=&seasonmonth=01-2026&saveselection=-1&seasonselection=
https://www.fis-ski.com/DB/alpine-skiing/calendar-results.html?eventselection=&place=&sectorcode=AL&seasoncode=2026&categorycode=&disciplinecode=&gendercode=&racedate=&racecodex=&nationcode=&seasonmonth=02-2026&saveselection=-1&seasonselection=
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14.- Bad Wiessee (GER) BRA  SL NC GER 50 60 

22.- Jenner (GER) BRA  GS NC GER 50 60 

         

Mar 2026         

04.-09. Bormio ITA) GBR  All NJR 
FIS 

USA 
USA 

10 
20 

10 
20 

24.-29. Axamer Lizum (AUT) GER  All All AUT  TBD TBD 

23.-01 Apr Santa Caterina (ITA) GBR  All All ITA 10 10 

         

Apr 2026         

05.-11. Val d´Ísere (FRA) LUX  SL 
GS 

NC-NJR 
NC 

FRA 
FRA 

20 
20 

20 
30 

06.-08. Val d´Ísere (FRA) BEL  SL-GS NC FRA 20 30 

10.-12 Val d´Ísere (FRA) DEN  SL-GS NJR FRA 20 20 

07.-09. Pfelders (ITA) GER  GS-SL FIS-NJR ITA 20 20 

13.- Tignes (FRA) BEL  SG NC FRA 40 115 
 
Oberhofen, January 2026 

https://www.fis-ski.com/DB/alpine-skiing/calendar-results.html?eventselection=&place=&sectorcode=AL&seasoncode=2026&categorycode=&disciplinecode=&gendercode=&racedate=&racecodex=&nationcode=&seasonmonth=03-2026&saveselection=-1&seasonselection=
https://www.fis-ski.com/DB/alpine-skiing/calendar-results.html?eventselection=&place=&sectorcode=AL&seasoncode=2026&categorycode=&disciplinecode=&gendercode=&racedate=&racecodex=&nationcode=&seasonmonth=04-2026&saveselection=-1&seasonselection=

